property.

Where items of maintenance or repair have been identified, the purchaser should satisfy
themselves as to the costs and implications of these issues prior to making an offer to
purchase.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

165,000
One Hundred and Sixty Five Thousand Pounds.

Valuation (£) and market comments

90,000
Ninety Thousand Pounds.

Report author: Blair Ferguson, MRICS

Company name: Dundee - Allied Surveyors Scotland Plc

Address: 8 Whitehall Crescent
Dundee
DD1 4AU

Signed: Electronically Signed: 237990-caea763d-f70b